State Compensation Department, Claimant
V8.

BRUCE GERARD HOUCK, aka, BRUCE HOUCK, PAULA (MRS. B.G.) HOUCK,

dba, THE EAGLE
Defendant

ik M=66 yauudg—ﬁ.g 3

280140-A

NOTICE OF LIEN
CLAIM
Filed Pursuant
to ORS 656. 566
In the County of
Klamath

Notice is hereby given that the State Compensation Department of Oregon claims a lien

on the following desecribed property:
including:

The following real property sitnated in the County of Klamath, State of Oregonm,

All real and personal property of the defendants

to-wit:

Lot 1 and the Northwesterly rectuangular one-half of Lot 2 in Block 40 of BILLSIDE ADDITION
to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, saving and excepting therefrom a 20 foot strip off the
extreme Southwest side of said lots given to the County to widen the Alley through said

Block into a 40 foot street,
ALSO:

said property in Klamath County, Oregon.

1964 Cadillac Convertible, identified by 1966 License No. FAE98B2, S/N 64E073ll6;
1962 Chevrolet 4-door Stationwagon, identified by 1966 License No. 474063, S/N 204350139436.

for the following amount due the Industriel Accident Fund on account of the employment

of workmen by the above-named Defendant during
June 30 y 1965

Employer Centributions
Winrkmen's Contributions

Penalty
Interest

Less payments and other credits
Amount for which iien is claimed = 8

in the occupation of

the period__ April 1 , 1965 through
Beer Parlor s

66.15

3.60

69.75

6.98

6.98

3 5371

83.71

together with interest at the rate of one per cent per month from the 1lst day of

, 19 66, on the sum of §

69.75 .

May.
Written demand Tor the amount of employer and workmen's contributions then due for the

above period was made on said deferdant on

Mazch 17 , 19 €66 and said

defendant failed to pay said amount within te:

thereby in default and subject to the above penalty and interest.

amounts due durine said period for employer or

dsys after said written demand and was
No portion of the
workmen's contributions, penalty, or

interest has been paid nor are there any credits against same except as indicated above.

( DEPARTVENT )
( SEAL

STATE OF OREGON )o
County of Marion)®%*

I, 1. B, OSBORM

SPATE COMPENSATION DEPARTMENT

By /4//5 Zi';{/{”’;‘ﬁ‘»ﬁ/w_/

., being first duly sworn on oath depose and say that T

am Director of the Credit & Adjustment Division of claimant Department, and that I am
familiar with the above Notice of Lien Claim, that I have authority to execute said

Notice, and that the matters set forth therein

( Notary )
( Seal

are true.

e

Subscriﬂed and sworn to before me
this 208  day of _ Apwil. l966

/é({UA & O Lirene i T

Public for Oregon

Nota ] s
M{-Commission expires April 15, 190
/7

i

p
Vi




2g0140-4 (4 3594
State Compensation Department, Claiment ) NOTICE OF LIEN
V8. ' CLATM
BRUCE GERARD HOUCK,aka, BRUCE HOUCK, PAULA (Mms. B.G.) HOUCK, Filed Pursuant
dba, THE EAGLE to ORS 656, 566
Defendant In the County of
Klamath
Notice is hereby given that the State Compensation Department of Oregon claims a lien
on the following described property: All real and personal property of the defendants
including:

The following real property situated in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, to-wit:

Lot 1 and the Northwesterly rectangular one-half of Lot 2 in Block 40 of HILLSTDE ADDITION
to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, saving and excepting therefrom a 20 foot strip off the
extreme Southwest side of said lots given to the County to widen the alley through said
Block into a 40 foot street, said property in Klamath County, Oregon.

ALSO:
1964 Cadillac Convertible, identified by 1966 License No. FAES82, S/N 64E073116;
1962 Chevrolet 4-door Stationwagon, jdentified by 1966 License No. 474063, S/N 204350139436.

for the following amount due the Industrial Accident Fund on account of the employment
of workmen by the above~named Defendant during the period October 1 , 19 _65through
December 31 , 19 65 , in the occupation of Bear Parlor H

Employer Contributions $ 64.58
Workmen's Contributions 3,64

% £8.22
Penalty 6.82
Interest 2.05

3 71.09
Less payments and other credits - - - -
Amount for which lien is claimed = % 77.09 R TR BT RSN “rrfTmeT~"“ﬂ»"wh,,.,u

-

together with interest at the rate of one per cent per month from the lst day of

May , 19 66 , on the sum of $ 68.22 .
Written demand for the amount of employer and workmen's contributions then due for the
above period was made on said defendant on March 17 . 19 66 and said
defendant failed to pay caid amount within ten days after said written demand and was
thereby in default and subject to the above penalty and interest. No portion of the
amounts due during said period for employer or workmen's contributions, penalty, or
interest has been paid nor are there any credits against same except as indicated above.

( DEPARTVMENT ) STATE COMPENSATION DEPARTMENT
(

SEAL ) . /7 B
Il ey e
STATE OF OREGON ) By, AL/ Lol 7

)SS.

County of Marion

I, H, E. OSBORN , being first duly sworn on oath depose and say that T
am Director of the Credit & Adjustment Division of claimant Department, and that I am
familiar with the above Notice of Lien Claim, that I have anthority to execute said
Notice, and that the matters set forth therein are true.

T s

Subscribéd and sworn to before me

this 20t daflyf April, 1966
- e & Aol TS
{ Notary ) Notary Public for Oregon
( Seal ) My ©Smmission expires__ ppril 15 1968

STATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; ssi s "”""f’f

i

Filed for record at request of State ,Cg."_‘!.j_ep.s_‘?_t_i_o_r!_p_eﬂtu_-..-...;‘mf e ‘ B e

2: R ,
this Aoril xp. 1966 ct_.%'clockp M., and

duly recorded in Vol , * .... ou Page _3593. [T TRt S CT ‘wmW:"WTT"“M“‘? o m‘."f”."mrﬂr"w{w'{M"M e
DORDT}}Y ROGERS,/ County Clerk : o ‘ \ Yo P
Byﬁ'uchu(zlkﬁl

BRI U
i

Fee $3.00 g
- i
' I

|
i i .
N A T

‘ B S R




